

# Bureau of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE BUREAU OF CUSTOMS Manila

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO

All District/Port Collectors

All Others Concerned

SUBJECT

Board of Investments Certificate of Non Local Availability dated

06 June 2014 issued to Pilipinas Hino Incorporated.

DATE

July 9, 2014

Attached herewith is a Certification dated 25 June 2014 issued by Ma. Corazon Halili-Dichosa, Director, Industrial Policy Service, Boards of Investments, Department of Trade and Industry, issued to Pilipinas Hino Incorporated, for the importation under the regular AHTN Heading tariff rate of the following parts and components covered under E.O. 262. Subject importation is covered by Marubeni Corporation, Proforma Invoices No. 4KC00110 dated June 16, 2014.

"Information is hereby given that based on BOI records as of this date, said items are not locally available in comparable quality, sufficient quantity and reasonable prices.

This certificate is issued pursuant to item V.A.4 and V.C.3 (for MVDP Participants)/III.1 (for non-MVDP Participants) of the Guidelines to Implement Executive Order No. 262 in conjunction with Executive Order NO. 264, and shall be valid for a period of six (6) months from the date of issuance."

For your information and guidance.

Please confirm the dissemination of this memorandum throughout your offices within fifteen (15) days from receipt hereof.

ARNULFO B. GAMBAYAN

Imports and Assessment Service



BUREAU OF CUSTOMS
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS
ASSESSMENT TREPRICA COMMISSIONER
ASSESSMENT TREPRICA COMMISSIONER
BY: home
DATE: 7/7/14
TIME: 11:40 AM

#2014-07-1920



Ref. No. 129.1 RCN: 2014-100

\$4-36

### CERTIFICATION

25 June 2014

Respectfully forwarded to the **Bureau of Customs**, for the Attention of **Atty. Agaton Teodoro O. Uvero**, Deputy Commissioner of the Assessment and Operations Coordinating Group, the within request of **PILIPINAS HINO INCORPORATED**, for importation under the <u>regular AHTN Heading tariff rate</u> of the following parts and components covered under E.O. 262. Subject importation is covered by **Marubeni Corporation** Proforma Invoices No. **4KC00110** dated **June 16, 2014.** 

Information is hereby given that based on BOI records as of this date, said items are not locally available in comparable quality, sufficient quantity and reasonable prices.

This certificate is issued pursuant to item V.A.4 and V.C.3 (for MVDP Participants)/III.1 (for non□MVDP Participants) of the Guidelines to Implement Executive Order 262 in conjunction with Executive Order 264, and shall be valid for a period of six (6) months from the date of issuance.

MA. CORAZON HALILI-DICHOSA

Director

Industrial Policy Service

AMVB/AAC





June 18, 2014

#### **BOARD OF INVESTMENT**

Industry & Investment Building 385 Sen. Gil J. Puyat Ave., Makati City

Attention: MS. ANA MARIA V. BERNARDO

Division Chief Project Evaluation Division

Madam:

Respectfully requests your office to issue us Certificate of Non-Local Availability of the following spare parts as per attached sheets.

The said spare parts are covered by EO 262 in conjunction with EO 264.

Please see attached sheets for your reference.

Also, please be informed that the attached lists do not correspond to the actual quantity of the shipment.

Details Summary:

Items: PCS. VARIOUS HINO SPARE PARTS

Amount: JP¥ 445,022

Proforma Invoice No.: 4KC00110

Sincerely yours,

PILIPINAS HINO INCORPORATED

JEFFREY S. DELA CRUZ

Import/Export Supervisor

BOARD OF INVESTMENT



PILIPINAS HINO, INC.

Industrial Park Road, Canlubang Industrial Estate, Canlubang, Calamba City Tel. No.: (02) 368-5800 • Telefax No.: (049) 549-1424 to 26



# IMPORT/EXPORT SECTION

Shipment Invoice : 4KC00110 Shipment Amount : ¥ 9,052,065

<b>Custom Code</b>	Part Number	Description		Quantity	e e
8708.99	S7801 84441	CABLE SUB ASSY, ENG. S		1	2352
8708.99	\$7802 52490	CABLE SUB ASSY, ACCEL		2	9430
8708.99	S7802 54200	CABLE SUB ASSY, ACCEL		1	3035
8708.99	46420 E0631	CABLE ASSY, PARKING		1	7022
8708.99	S7802 52490	CABLE SUB ASSY, ACCEL		1	4715
8708.40	33820 E1080	CABLE ASSY, TRANSMIS		4	51252
8708.40	33820 E0E00	CABLE ASSY, TRANSMIS		1	5645
4009.42	SZ930 31015	HOSE, OIL		24	73008
4009.42	SZ940 72088	HOSE, OIL BRAKE		24	26064
4009.42	S1657 11450	HOSE, RAD		6	19524
4009.42	SZ930 31104	HOSE, OIL		2	3092
4009.42	S1657 11450	HOSE, RAD		1	2766
4009.42	S1657 11440	HOSE, RAD		4	7616
4009.42	SZ930 31015	HOSE, OIL		2	6398
4009.42	S1657 11450	HOSE, RAD		4	13016
4009.42	SZ930 31104	HOSE, OIL		4	6184
9029.20	S8311 01980	SPEEDOMETER ASSY		4	51656
9029.20	S8311 01980	SPEEDOMETER ASSY		1	10977
9029.20	S8311 01980	SPEEDOMETER ASSY		1	12914
8413.60	44310 E0250	PUMP ASSY, VANE		1 1	61953
9029.20	S8327 04550	TACHOMETER ASSY, ENG		4	44264
8413.91	S1613 11431	VANE, COOLANT PUMP		.2	4188
8413.91	S2250 91161	PUMP SUB ASSY, PRIMIN		1 *	1395
8413.30	16100 E0200	PUMP ASSY, WATER		1	13802
8544.30	S8201 52300	HARNESS SUB ASSY, CAB		1	2038
4009.31	SZ910 44551	HOSE, RADIATOR		1	358
4009.31	SZ910 44551	HOSE, RADIATOR	: ·	1	358
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	=	100	445022



MARUBENI CORPORATION C.P.O.BOX 595.TOKYO 100-91, JAPAN CABLE:MARUBENI.TOKYO

## PROFORMA INVOICE

MESSRS.

: PILIPINAS HINO INCORPORATED

Industrial Park Road, Canlubang Industrial Estates

Canlubang, Calamba City, Laguna

DATE: JUNE 16, 2014

NO: 4KC00110

REFERENCE

: T/T REMITTANCE

SCHEDULE

PAYMENT

: ETD: JUNE 18, 2014; ETA: JUNE 28, 2014

**FOB TOKYO** 

100 PCS

VARIOUS SPARE PARTS FOR HINO VEHICLE

(see attached sheet)

JPY

445,022

100 PCS

TOTAL FOB TOKYO JPY

445,022

REMARKS: 1) MANUFACTURER

INSPECTION

3) PACKING

: HINO MOTORS, LTD.

TOKYO, JAPAN

: MANUFACTURER'S INSPECTION PRIOR

TO THE SHIPMENT IS FINAL

: STANDARD EXPORT PACKING.

MARUBENI CORPORATION

KAZUNORI DNISHI General Manager Asia & Oceania Team

**Automotive Department**